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HOUSE WINE

|. Casaletto Bianco Vino D' Italia - Italy £13.95
Fruity and soft with persistent tropical and 175ml Glass £3.95
citrus notes. 250ml Glass £5.95

2. Casaletto Rosso Vino D' Italia - Italy £13.95
Red forest-fruit flavours with a hint of sweet 175ml Glass £3.95
plum, all kept in check by soft. tannins. 250ml Glass £5.95

3. Casaletto Rosato Vi no D' Italia - Italy £13.95
Cherries and pomegranate notes are found in I 75ml Glass £3.95
this soft. pink rose. 250ml Glass £5.95

WHITE WINE

4. Central Monte Sauvignon Blanc- Chile £14.95

Aromas of grapefruit that lead to a crisp and 175ml Glass £4.75
dry palate with hints of lemon and lime. 250ml Glass £6.50

5. Pinot Grigio Primi Soli- Italy £14.95
A crisp and aromatic wine from Delle Venezie 175ml Glass £4.75
in North East Italy. The stylish bottle and 250mli Glass £6.50
modem flavour profile make it an excellent wine

both as an accompaniment to a wide range of

foods such as white meats, fish or Pasta.

6. Jarrah Wood Chardonnay- Australia £16.50
Fresh and well balanced, this fruit driven Chardonnay

has plenty of tropical fruit flavours of melons and
peach with rich aromas.

7. Orvieto Secco Vallesanta Barberani - Italy  £17.50
Barberani is one of Umbria's most respected producers,

famous for its clean, pure-tasting wines. The vineyards

overlook Lake Corbara, close to the city of Orvieto in the

south-west of the province. Of the estate's 80-odd

hectares, 50 are dedicated to vineyards and olive groves.

This wine is light bodied, fresh and fruity in the mouth

with Citrus and herbal notes.

8. Vermentino Salento |IGT Podere £19.25
Don Cataldo - Italy

Aromas of tropical fruits, sage and Mediterranean
herbs. On the palate it has good oddity, full and
elegant body with a pleasant mineral note.

9. Grande Passolo Rocca - Chardonnay £20.50
Piemonte DOC - Italy

Dry and pleasant palate. Intense fruity fragrance with
notes of apple, pineapple and banana.

I 0. Waddling Duck Sauvignon
Blanc - New Zealand £22.50

Youthful and approachable. A nose of intense, fresh gooseberry
fruit Full of white peach and passion fruit flavours.

I I. Chablis Victor Berard - France £23.50
Made 1 00% from Chardonnay this full bodied dry white

from Burgundy in France is perfect with Pork, Grilled Fish

and Poultry. A wine that has been popular with quality

wine drinkers for centuries. A classic wine for all occasions.

|2. Sancerre Domaine Durand - France £24.95
This wine is (rom a small producer who emphasis
the quality. Flinty and fruity, a wonderful nose.
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A refreshing Cuban revolution :
with comandante rum & his | ‘ X
comrades mint & lime ’ \
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A volcano of flavours busting
with rum, coconut, pineapple

) &
4 cream

Reawaken your senses with
thrilling shivers of rum, apricot,
grenadine, pineapple & lime

S
“It's a new dawn, it's a new
day, it's a new life...” Enjoy this
medley of tequila, grenadine,
lemon & orange harmonies
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A Brazilian treat! A smooth K

delight with a samba of |
cachaca, lime & cane sugar fi-

THE BEACH

Sun, sea &... sensual touches
of vodka, papaya, melon,
R passion fruit & pineapple.



SPARKLING WINE

25. Prosecco Serenello Extra Dry - ITALY
The delicious aromas of apple and pear melt into
a smooth and fresh wine on the palate.

26. Cuvee 1821 Sparkling Rose- ITALY

H a fine and seductively delicate mousse. On the palate it
is soft. and smooth with floral notes and a hint of almond.

CHAMPAGNE

27. Laurent-Perrier Brut - France
Leaning towards a lighter house style. Chardonnay
flavours predominate - crisp green apples and citrus
flavours - giving the wine good food compatibility.

£19.50

£19.50

£49.95

For our extended champagne selection, please ask a member of staff.

BOTTLED BEERS & CIDERS

Cobra

Peroni Nastro Azzurro
Peroni Gran Riserva
Birra Morena

Birra Moretti
Budweiser

Corona

Becks

Kopparberg Mixed Fruit
Kopparberg Lime & Strawberry
Strongbow Cider

Bulmers Original

Bulmers Wild Berry & Lime

VODKA ©@5mi)

Absolut Vodka
Grey Goose Vodka
Ciroc Vodka
Belvedere Vodka
Crystal Head Vodka

GIN @5mi

Bombay Sapphire Gin
Tanqueray No Ten Gin
Hendricks Gin

Small £3.25 Large £5.25

330ml £3.25
330ml £4.25
330ml £3.25
330ml £3.25
330ml £3.25
330ml £3.25
330ml £3.25
330ml £4.10
330ml £4.10
330ml £3.25
330ml £4.50
330ml £4.50

£2.95
£4.50
£4.50
£5.95
£6.95

£3.25
£4.25
£4.60

BRANDY & COGNACS (@25m)

Vecchia Romagna
Courvoisier Cognac
Hennessy Cognac

Remy Martin V S 0 P Cognac
Remy Martin X 0 Cognac

£3.75
£3.50
£3.95
£4.45
£9.95

WHISKY & BOURBON ((25mi)

Bells Whisky

Jamesons Whiskey

Jack Daniels Tennessee Whiskey
Glenmorangie Single Malt Whisky
Glenfiddich Single Malt Whisky
Haig Club Single Grain Whisky
Johnny Walker Platinum Label

TEQUILA (25m)

Patron XO Café Tequila
Patron Silver Tequila

APERITIFS (50mi)

Aperol Spritz

Martini Extra Dry

Martini Rosso

Cinzano Bianco

Campari Bitters

Cockbums Ruby Port

Tio Pepe Sherry

Harveys Bristol Cream Sherry

ITALIAN LIQUEURS @5m)

Amaretto Disaronno
Amaro lucano

Galliano

Sambuca White | Black
Strega

Limoncello

Grappa

Frangelico

LIQUEURS @5mi

Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur
Cointreau

Malibu

Drambuie

Tia Maria

Pernod

Pimms No | Cup

MIXERS 20omi

lemonade
Ginger Ale
Soda Water / Tonic Water / Slimline Water

£2.95
£3.25
£3.50
£3.95
£3.95
£4.95
£6.95

£2.95
£3.95

£7.00
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95

£1.80
£1.80
£1.80



SOFT DRINKS ROSE WINE

Coca Cola / Diet Coca Cola 200ml £1.80 I 3. Central Monte Merlot Rose - Chile £14.95

330ml £2.50 A balanced soft. palate of redcurrant and cherries.  175ml Glass £4.75

250ml Glass £6.50

ied IB“." ;ggm; ggg 4. Pinot Grigio Primi Soli - Italy £14.95

ppletizer m : A very easy style of wine with a soft, refreshing 175mi Glass £4.75

]20 Apple & Mango 330ml £2.50 burst of summer red fruits. 250ml Glass £6.50
j20 Orange and Passionfruit 330ml £2.50

San Pellegrino Water 500ml £2.50 I5. Monterey Bay Zinfandel Rose- California £19.90

. A racy mix of watermelon and cherry with a 175ml Glass £5.00

Aqua Panna Still Water 500ml £2.50 delectable sweetness. 250ml Glass £6.95

Cordial Drinks Glass £1.20
Orange | Pineapple | Tomato | Cranberry 200m! £2.50

RED WINE

1 6. Central Monte Merlot- Chile £14.95
A beautiful bouquet of black cherries and red 175ml Glass £4.75
summer fruits. A smooth and balanced wine. 250ml Glass £6.50

| 7. Sangiovese Primi Soli -Italy £14.95
An elegant combination of cherries and red fruits ~ 175ml Glass £4.75
with a soft. tannin structure. 250m! Glass £6.50
I 8. Amatore Rosso Verona - Italy £16.50

Over-ripe fruit flavours with soft. tannins and a
long. intriguing finish.

MOJITO

A lively salsa with heavy

[ (yehms of ime, mint & cane 19. Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Emotivo - Italy £16.50
f {7 g Soft, ripe fruity flavours, with hints of cherries.
20. Growers Gate Shiraz- Australia £18.95
LADA This Shiraz combines vibrant blackberry and liquorice
” aromas with ripe berry flavours and soft. tannins,
; There’s a party of flavours producing a wine with richness and complexity.
'{T going on right here with a
= celebration of coconuts, .
= &= yanilla, cream & pineapple ° 21. La Grupa Malbec - Argentina £19.50

An up - front ripe red fruit nose with sweet spice hints,
o that lead into a voluminous structure of cherries and
@ ) plum, followed by a warming pleasant finish.

AMAZON

Drift along on an enchanting
river of kiwi, aloe vera, green
apple, banana & orange

22. Faustino Rivero Crianza - Rioja - Spain £21.50
Matured in American oak casks for 12- 14 months and
has spicy aromas with moderate tannins on the palate.

23. Chianti DOCG La Vigna
Wicker Flask - Italy £23.50

Great value Chianti bottled in the classic raffia flask shows

TROPIC a soft. cherry fruit ravour with a smooth rounded finish.

Abandon yourself to the exotic

flavours of lush strawberry, 24. Va|p0|ice||a RipaSSO DOCG

peach, pineapple & cream Luciano Arduini - Italy £24.95

A rich taste of red fruits, with light traces of sour cherry
preserve and elegant spicy tones.

BLUE

Ride the ocean waves with

splashes of pineapple, ginger,

q F? cactus, lemon & cream
\ﬂ‘? I

ISLAND

Float away to a heavenly idyll

of mango, passion fruit,
‘ l bapaya & orange
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