

## DRINKSMENU

www.aniseindian.co.uk info@aniseindian.co.uk



### HOUSE WINF

I. Casaletto Bianco Vino D' Italia - Italy

Fruity and soft with persistent tropical and citrus notes.

£13.95

175ml Glass £3.95 250ml Glass £5.95

2. Casaletto Rosso Vi no D' Italia - Italy

Red forest-fruit flavours with a hint of sweet plum, all kept in check by soft. tannins.

£13.95 175ml Glass £3.95 250ml Glass £5.95

3. Casaletto Rosato Vi no D' Italia - Italy £13.95

Cherries and pomegranate notes are found in this soft. pink rose.

175ml Glass £3.95 250ml Glass £5.95

#### WHITE WINE

4. Central Monte Sauvignon Blanc- Chile £14.95

Aromas of grapefruit that lead to a crisp and dry palate with hints of lemon and lime.

175ml Glass £4.75 250ml Glass £6.50

175ml Glass £4.75

250ml Glass £6.50

5. Pinot Grigio Primi Soli- Italy

A crisp and aromatic wine from Delle Venezie in North East Italy. The stylish bottle and modem flavour profile make it an excellent wine both as an accompaniment to a wide range of

foods such as white meats, fish or Pasta.

£16.50

£22.50

£14.95

6. Jarrah Wood Chardonnay- Australia Fresh and well balanced, this fruit driven Chardonnay has plenty of tropical fruit flavours of melons and peach with rich aromas.

£17.50 7. Orvieto Secco Vallesanta Barberani - Italy

Barberani is one of Umbria's most respected producers, famous for its clean, pure-tasting wines. The vineyards overlook Lake Corbara, close to the city of Orvieto in the south-west of the province. Of the estate's 80-odd hectares, 50 are dedicated to vineyards and olive groves. This wine is light bodied, fresh and fruity in the mouth with Citrus and herbal notes.

£19.25 8. Vermentino Salento IGT Podere

Don Cataldo - Italy

Aromas of tropical fruits, sage and Mediterranean herbs. On the palate it has good oddity, full and elegant body with a pleasant mineral note.

9. Grande Passolo Rocca - Chardonnay £20.50

Piemonte DOC - Italy

Dry and pleasant palate. Intense fruity fragrance with notes of apple, pineapple and banana.

I 0. Waddling Duck Sauvignon

Blanc - New Zealand

Youthful and approachable. A nose of intense, fresh gooseberry fruit Full of white peach and passion fruit flavours.

£23.50 II. Chablis Victor Berard - France

Made I 00% from Chardonnay this full bodied dry white from Burgundy in France is perfect with Pork, Grilled Fish and Poultry. A wine that has been popular with quality wine drinkers for centuries. A classic wine for all occasions.

£24.95 12. Sancerre Domaine Durand - France

This wine is (rom a small producer who emphasis the quality. Flinty and fruity, a wonderful nose.







A refreshing Cuban revolution with comandante rum & his comrades mint & lime



A volcano of flavours busting with rum, coconut, pineapple & cream



Reawaken your senses with thrilling shivers of rum, apricot, grenadine, pineapple & lime



"It's a new dawn. it's a new day, it's a new life..." Enjoy this medley of tequila, grenadine, lemon & orange harmonies





Sun, sea &... sensual touches of vodka, papaya, melon,

passion fruit & pineapple.

SPARKLING WINE	WHISKY & BOURBON ((25ml)
25. Prosecco Serenello Extra Dry - ITALY The delicious aromas of apple and pear melt into a smooth and fresh wine on the palate.	Bells Whisky £2.95 Jamesons Whiskey £3.25 Jack Daniels Tennessee Whiskey £3.50
26. Cuvee 1821 Sparkling Rose-ITALY £19.50 H a fine and seductively delicate mousse. On the palate it is soft. and smooth with floral notes and a hint of almond.	Glenmorangie Single Malt Whisky £3.95 Glenfiddich Single Malt Whisky £3.95 Haig Club Single Grain Whisky £4.95
CHAMPAGNE	Johnny Walker Platinum Label £6.95
27. Laurent-Perrier Brut - France £49.95 Leaning towards a lighter house style. Chardonnay	TEQUILA (25ml)
flavours predominate - crisp green apples and citrus flavours - giving the wine good food compatibility.	Patron XO Café Tequila £2.95 Patron Silver Tequila £3.95
For our extended champagne selection, please ask a member of staff.	
BOTTLED BEERS & CIDERS	APERITIFS (50ml)
	Aperol Spritz £7.00
Cobra Small £3.25 Large £5.25	Martini Extra Dry £2.95
Peroni Nastro Azzurro 330ml £3.25 Peroni Gran Riserva 330ml £4.25	Martini Rosso £2.95
Birra Morena 330ml £3.25	Cinzano Bianco £2.95 Campari Bitters £2.95
Birra Moretti 330ml £3.25	Cockbums Ruby Port £2.95
Budweiser 330ml £3.25	Tio Pepe Sherry £2.95
Corona 330ml £3.25	Harveys Bristol Cream Sherry £2.95
Becks 330ml £3.25	
Kopparberg Mixed Fruit 330ml £4.10 Kopparberg Lime & Strawberry 330ml £4.10	ITALIAN LIQUEURS (25ml)
Strongbow Cider 330ml £3.25	Amaretto Disaronno £2.95
Bulmers Original 330ml £4.50	Amaro lucano £2.95
Bulmers Wild Berry & Lime 330ml £4.50	Galliano £2.95
	Sambuca White I Black £2.95
VODKA (25ml)	Strega £2.95
V ODI V ( (ZOITII)	Limoncello £2.95
Absolut Vodka £2.95	Grappa £2.95 Frangelico £2.95
Grey Goose Vodka £4.50	Frangelico £2.95
Ciroc Vodka £4.50	
Belvedere Vodka £5.95 Crystal Head Vodka £6.95	LIQUEURS (25ml)
Crystar riead vouka	Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur £2.95
	Cointreau £2.95
GIN (25ml)	Malibu £2.95
	Drambuie £2.95
Bombay Sapphire Gin £3.25 Tangueray No Ten Gin £4.25	Tia Maria £2.95
Tanqueray No Ten Gin £4.25 Hendricks Gin £4.60	Pernod £2.95
Helidricks Gill 24.00	Pimms No I Cup £2.95
BRANDY & COGNACS ((25ml)	MIXERS (200ml)
Vecchia Romagna £3.75	, ,
Courvoisier Cognac £3.50	lemonade £1.80
Hennessy Cognac £3.95	Ginger Ale £1.80
Remy Martin V S 0 P Cognac £4.45	Soda Water / Tonic Water / Slimline Water £1.80
Remy Martin X 0 Cognac £9.95	

#### SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola / Diet Coca Cola	200ml £1.80
	330ml £2.50
Red Bull	330ml £2.50
Appletizer	330ml £2.50
j20 Apple & Mango	330ml £2.50
j20 Orange and Passionfruit	330ml £2.50
San Pellegrino Water	500ml £2.50
Aqua Panna Still Water	500ml £2.50
Cordial Drinks	Glass £1.20
Orange I Pineapple I Tomato I Cranbe	erry 200ml £2.50

# COCKTAILS





A lively salsa with heavy rythms of lime, mint & cane





#### COCO LADA

There's a party of flavours going on right here with a celebration of coconuts, vanilla, cream & pineapple



Drift along on an enchanting river of kiwi, aloe vera, green apple, banana & orange





#### PASSION TROPIC

Abandon yourself to the exotic flavours of lush strawberry, peach, pineapple & cream



Ride the ocean waves with splashes of pineapple, ginger, cactus, lemon & cream





#### SAND ISLAND Float away to a heavenly idyll of mango, passion fruit,

bapaya & orange

#### ROSE WINE

13. Central Monte Merlot Rose - Chile	£14.95
A balanced soft. palate of redcurrant and cherries.	175ml Glass £4.75
	250ml Glass £6.50
14. Pinot Grigio Primi Soli - Italy	£14.95
A very easy style of wine with a soft, refreshing	175ml Glass £4.75
burst of summer red fruits.	250ml Glass £6.50
15. Monterey Bay Zinfandel Rose- Calif A racy mix of watermelon and cherry with a delectable sweetness.	ornia £19.90 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £6.95

#### **RED WINE**

RED VVINE	
16. Central Monte Merlot- Chile	£14.95
A beautiful bouquet of black cherries and red	175ml Glass £4.75
summer fruits. A smooth and balanced wine.	250ml Glass £6.50
17. Sangiovese Primi Soli -Italy	£14.95
An elegant combination of cherries and red fruits	175ml Glass £4.75
with a soft. tannin structure.	250ml Glass £6.50

18. Amatore Rosso Verona - Italy	£16.50
Over-ripe fruit flavours with soft. tannins and a	
long. intriguing finish.	

19. Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Emotivo - Italy	£16.50
Soft, ripe fruity flavours, with hints of cherries.	

20. Growers Gate Shiraz- Australia	£18.95
This Shiraz combines vibrant blackberry and liquorice	
aromas with ripe berry flavours and soft. tannins,	
producing a wine with richness and complexity.	

21. La Grupa Malbec - Argentina	£19.50
An up - front ripe red fruit nose with sweet spice hints,	
that lead into a voluminous structure of cherries and	
plum, followed by a warming pleasant finish.	

22. Faustino Rivero Crianza - Rioja - Spain	£21.50
Matured in American oak casks for 12-14 months and	
has spicy aromas with moderate tannins on the palate.	

## 23. Chianti DOCG La Vigna Wicker Flask - Italy £23.50

Great value Chianti bottled in the classic raffia flask shows	
a soft. cherry fruit ravour with a smooth rounded finish.	

24. Valpolicella Ripasso DOCG	
Luciano Arduini - Italy	£24.95
A rich taste of red fruits, with light traces of sour cherry	
preserve and elegant spicy tones.	

2